knowledge, little or none exists in Benue state, where perennial farmer-herder crises have 

devastated thousands, forcing many to find shelter in internally displaced camps.  The purpose of 

this research was to examine the influence of PTSD on self-regulation among three hundred and 

eighty-four (384) internally displaced persons across sixteen (16) IDP camps in four (4) local 

governments of Benue state.  

The result revealed a 34% prevalence of PTSD among IDPs in Benue State. It was found that 

PTSD has a significant influence on self-regulation among IDPs, negatively affecting all the